
Georgia State (13-17) -vs- # 4 Georgia (24-6)
3/31/2026 at Athens, Ga. (Foley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Georgia State 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 6 0 9 9 0
Georgia 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 8 X 14 12 0

Georgia State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Carlson c/1b 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Wills Maginnis 3b 4 2 1 2 0 2 0
Nick Garagozzo 2b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
    Cole Griffith ph/c 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Lucas Grantham c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John Beverley cf 4 1 1 3 0 1 0
Carter Bailey dh 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Sam Silas 1b/2b 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Cooper Milford rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Adam Haber ph/lf 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Austin Sellers ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jae Williams lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
    Austin Killingsworth rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hunter Atkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brian Crooms p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Bartkoski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    William Petteys p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Evans p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nicholas Holbrook p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Caruso p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Niall Todd p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Crews p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 9 9 9 3 12 3

2B: Sam Silas (1)
HR: Wills Maginnis (1); John Beverley (1); Adam Haber (1)
CS: Wills Maginnis (1)
HBP: Wills Maginnis (1); Jae Williams (1)
PO: Wills Maginnis (1)
DP: 1

Georgia 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tre Phelps 3b 4 3 3 4 0 0 0
Daniel Jackson c 6 2 2 1 0 3 1
Henry Allen lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 1
Rylan Lujo cf/rf 3 1 1 1 2 0 0
Jordy Oriach dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Ty Peeples pr/dh 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
Bryce Calloway 1b 2 0 0 1 1 2 1
    Scott Newman cf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brennan Hudson rf/1b 3 2 1 1 2 1 1
Kolby Branch ss 5 2 2 3 0 1 3
Ryan Black 2b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Ryan Wynn ph/2b 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
Zach Brown p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kenny Ishikawa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jordan Stephens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Jameson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joe Nottingham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teddy Brennan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grant Edwards p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Thomas Ellisen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 14 12 14 9 9 9

2B: Henry Allen (1); Rylan Lujo (1); Brennan Hudson (1); Kolby
Branch (1); Ryan Wynn (1)
HR: Tre Phelps (2)
SB: Daniel Jackson (1)
HBP: Tre Phelps (2); Bryce Calloway (1)
DP: 2

Georgia State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hunter Atkins 4.1 3 3 3 2 5 0 0 1 0 16 19 6 2 78
Cooper Lewis 0.0 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 17
Brian Crooms 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 1 0 20
Will Bartkoski 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 13
William Petteys 0.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 17
Joshua Evans 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Nicholas Holbrook 0.0 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9
Michael Caruso (L, 3-4) 0.1 1 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 19
Niall Todd 0.1 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 8
Jacob Crews 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3
Totals 12 14 14 9 9 3 0 3 0 35 47 8 6 193

Georgia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Brown 1.2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 2 35
Kenny Ishikawa 1.1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 4 5 0 0 22
Jordan Stephens 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 15
Caleb Jameson 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 11
Joe Nottingham 2.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 21
Teddy Brennan 0.1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 1 11



Grant Edwards 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 14
Thomas Ellisen (W, 1-2) 1.2 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 19
Totals 9 9 9 3 12 0 0 2 0 34 39 6 7 148
 
Win: Thomas Ellisen (1-2)
Loss: Michael Caruso (3-4)
HBP: Hunter Atkins, Brian Crooms, Nicholas Holbrook, Kenny Ishikawa, Teddy Brennan
PB: Lucas Grantham (1), Daniel Jackson (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rusty Griffin First: Daniel Cricks Second Base: Kevin Spivey Third Base: David Savage 
Start: 3:02 pm   Time: 3:53   Attendance: 1,570   Weather: Sunny, 79 degrees
Game notes:
- Stephens, J. faced 2 batters in the 5th.
- Cooper Lewis faced 4 batters in the 5th.
- Brian Crooms faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- Edwards faced 3 batters in the 8th.
- Nicholas Hol faced 2 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia State - Top of 1st GST UGA
Hunter Carls flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Wills Maginn grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Nick Garagoz struck out swinging (2-2 SBBFS). 0 0

Georgia - Bottom of 1st GST UGA
Phelps flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 0
Allen, He. popped up to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0

Georgia State - Top of 2nd GST UGA
John Beverle grounded out to 2b (2-2 KSBB). 0 0
Carter Baile flied out to rf (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
Sam Silas singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Cooper Milfo walked (3-2 BSBFBB); Sam Silas advanced to second. 0 0
Austin Selle singled to third base (3-2 KBBBK); Cooper Milfo advanced to second; Sam Silas advanced to
third. 0 0
Ishikawa to p for Brown. 0 0
Jae Williams hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Austin Selle advanced to second; Cooper Milfo advanced to third;
Sam Silas scored. 1 0
Hunter Carls struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0

Georgia - Bottom of 2nd GST UGA
Lujo flied out to lf (0-1 K). 1 0
Oriach struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 1 0
Calloway walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Hudson grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0

Georgia State - Top of 3rd GST UGA
Wills Maginn struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (1-2 KKFBS). 1 0
Nick Garagoz struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 1 0
Wills Maginn out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 1 0
John Beverle struck out looking (3-2 SKBBBK). 1 0

Georgia - Bottom of 3rd GST UGA
Branch struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFFBS). 1 0
Black grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB). 1 0
Phelps hit by pitch (1-2 KBF). 1 0
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 0

Georgia State - Top of 4th GST UGA
Stephens, J. to p for Ishikawa. 1 0
Carter Baile struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 1 0
Sam Silas singled to third base (2-2 KFBB). 1 0
Cooper Milfo grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Sam Silas out on the play. 1 0

Georgia - Bottom of 4th GST UGA
Allen, He. flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Lujo walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Oriach popped up to 1b (2-2 KFFBFB). 1 0
Calloway struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 1 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia State - Top of 5th GST UGA
Austin Selle singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Jae Williams walked (3-0 BBBB); Austin Selle advanced to second. 1 0
Jameson to p for Stephens, J.. 1 0
Hunter Carls grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Jae Williams out on the play; Austin Selle
advanced to third. 1 0
Wills Maginn homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Austin Selle scored. 3 0
Nick Garagoz struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFFBK). 3 0

Georgia - Bottom of 5th GST UGA
Hudson doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 3 0
Branch doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBFBBF); Hudson scored. 3 1
Black flied out to cf (0-0); Branch advanced to third. 3 1
Phelps homered to left field, 2 RBI (3-1 BBFB); Branch scored. 3 3
Cooper Lewis to p for Hunter Atkin. 3 3
Jackson singled to right field (3-2 BKSBB). 3 3
Allen, He. doubled to left center (0-0); Jackson advanced to third. 3 3
Lujo walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 3
Oriach singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Lujo advanced to second; Allen, He. advanced to third;
Jackson scored. 3 4
Brian Crooms to p for Cooper Lewis. 3 4
Calloway hit by pitch, RBI (3-0 BBB); Oriach advanced to second; Lujo advanced to third; Allen, He. scored. 3 5
Hudson struck out looking (2-2 KFFBBFK). 3 5
Branch popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 3 5

Georgia State - Top of 6th GST UGA
Nottingham to p for Jameson. 3 5
John Beverle flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 5
Carter Baile struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 5
Sam Silas grounded out to ss (0-2 KFF). 3 5

Georgia - Bottom of 6th GST UGA
Black walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 3 5
Will Bartkos to p for Brian Crooms. 3 5
Phelps singled to center field (1-1 KB); Black advanced to second. 3 5
Jackson grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 BS); Phelps out on the play; Black advanced to third. 3 5
Allen, He. grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 5

Georgia State - Top of 7th GST UGA
Cooper Milfo struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBKS). 3 5
Austin Selle struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 3 5
Jae Williams fouled out to ss (0-0). 3 5

Georgia - Bottom of 7th GST UGA
Lujo grounded out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 3 5
William Pett to p for Will Bartkos. 3 5
Oriach walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 5
Peeples pinch ran for Oriach. 3 5
Calloway struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBFS). 3 5
Hudson walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Peeples advanced to second. 3 5
Joshua Evans to p for William Pett. 3 5
Branch singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Hudson advanced to second; Peeples scored. 3 6
Branch advanced to second; Hudson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 6
Black struck out swinging (2-2 KKFFFBBS). 3 6



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Georgia State - Top of 8th GST UGA
Brennan to p for Nottingham. 3 6
Lujo to rf. 3 6
Newman to cf for Calloway. 3 6
Hudson to 1b. 3 6
Hunter Carls grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 6
Wills Maginn hit by pitch (1-2 BKF). 3 6
Cole Griffit pinch hit for Nick Garagoz. 3 6
Cole Griffit walked (3-0 BBBB); Wills Maginn advanced to second. 3 6
Edwards to p for Brennan. 3 6
John Beverle homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-2 KKBFF); Cole Griffit scored; Wills Maginn scored. 6 6
Carter Baile singled to center field (0-0). 6 6
Sam Silas doubled to right field (2-2 BKBSFF); Carter Baile advanced to third. 6 6
Ellisen to p for Edwards. 6 6
Adam Haber pinch hit for Cooper Milfo. 6 6
Adam Haber homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 BS); Sam Silas scored; Carter Baile scored. 9 6
Austin Selle flied out to cf (0-0). 9 6
Jae Williams grounded out to ss (1-2 KKB). 9 6

Georgia - Bottom of 8th GST UGA
Hunter Carls to 1b. 9 6
Sam Silas to 2b. 9 6
Nicholas Hol to p for Joshua Evans. 9 6
Lucas Granth to c for Cole Griffit. 9 6
Austin Killi to rf for Jae Williams. 9 6
Phelps hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 9 6
Phelps advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 6
Phelps advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 6
Jackson singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBK); Phelps scored. 9 7
Michael Caru to p for Nicholas Hol. 9 7
Allen, He. flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7
Jackson stole second. 9 7
Lujo doubled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKS); Jackson scored. 9 8
Peeples to dh. 9 8
Peeples walked (3-1 BKBBB). 9 8
Adam Haber to lf. 9 8
Newman walked (3-0 BBBB); Peeples advanced to second; Lujo advanced to third. 9 8
Hudson walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); Newman advanced to second; Peeples advanced to third; Lujo scored. 9 9
Niall Todd to p for Michael Caru. 9 9
Branch reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-0 BB); Hudson advanced to second; Newman out at third 3b
unassisted; Peeples scored. 9 10
Wynn pinch hit for Black. 9 10
Branch advanced to second; Hudson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 10
Wynn doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); Branch scored; Hudson scored. 9 12
Phelps homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Wynn scored. 9 14
Jacob Crews to p for Niall Todd. 9 14
Jackson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 9 14

Georgia State - Top of 9th GST UGA
Wynn to 2b. 9 14
Hunter Carls flied out to cf (1-0 B). 9 14
Wills Maginn struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 9 14
Cole Griffit to c for Lucas Granth. 9 14
Cole Griffit struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 9 14

Georgia - Bottom of 9th GST UGA



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


